



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT NAME: ROLLA BELTA STRAWBERRY

INTERNAL CODE: 1099515 - (24 PCS PACK)

1. ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS:

Description: Fizzy sugar coated strawberry flavoured sweet, moulded in belt shape of 20 g weight approx., 500mm length ($\pm 10\%$) and 17 mm width approx.

Colour/Flavour:

Piece:	Red / Strawberry
---------------	------------------

2. INGREDIENT LIST:

Ingredients: sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, **wheat flour (contains gluten)**; acids: malic acid, citric acid; palm fat, dextrose, corn starch, flavourings; antioxidant: ascorbic acid; acidity regulator: potassium citrates; salt, colours: E120.

Zutaten: Zucker, Glukose-Fruktose-Sirup, **Weizenmehl (enthält Gluten)**; Säuerungsmittel: Äpfelsäure, Citronensäure; Palmfett, Dextrose, Maisstärke, Aromen; Antioxidationsmittel: Ascorbinsäure; Säureregulator: Kaliumcitrate; Kochsalz, Farbstoffe: E120.

Ingrédients: Sucre, Sirop de glucose-fructose, **Farine de blé (Contient Gluten)**; Acidifiant: Acide malique, Acide citrique; Graisse de palme, Dextrose, Amidon de maïs, arômes; Antioxygène: Acide ascorbique; Correcteur d'acidité: Citrates de potassium; Sel, Colorants: E120.

Ingredienti: Zucchero, sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, **farina di frumento (contiene glutine)**; acidificante: acido malico, acido citrico; grasso di palma, destrosio, amido di mais, aromi; antiossidante: acido ascorbico; regolatori di acidità: citrati di potassio; sale, coloranti: E120.

Ingredients	Percentage (%)	Country of origin
Sugar	46.05	France, Mauritius, Brazil, Cuba, Fiji, Guatemala, Honduras, South Africa, Spain, Mozambique, Reunion, Spain, Germany
Glucose-fructose syrup	23.49	Ukraine, Romania, Bulgaria, Serbia, Germany, Italy, Croatia, France, Spain
Wheat flour	21.80	Spain
Malic acid	2.18	USA, China; Italy, Malaysia
Citric acid	0.77	China
Palm fat	1.76	Papua New Guinea, Solomon Islands, Indonesia, Malaysia,



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT NAME: ROLLA BELTA STRAWBERRY

INTERNAL CODE: 1099515 - (24 PCS PACK)

		Colombia, Honduras, Ecuador, Ivory Coast
Dextrose	1.76	Spain, France, Hungary, Bulgaria
Corn starch	1.41	Bulgaria, Croatia, Francem, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Romania, Serbia and Ukraine
Flavourings	0.31	Spain
Ascorbic acid	0.21	China
Potassium citrates	0.20	China
Salt	0.03	Spain
Colours: E120	0.03	Peru, Spain

3. MICROBIOLOGICAL AND CHEMICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Meets the **RD 348/2011** of 11 March, which approves the quality standard for hard boiled candies, chewing gum, candy and sweets

Meets the **Commission Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005** of 15 November 2005, on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs, as it is quoted on Chapter 1 Food safety criteria, 1.3 (4): "*Regular testing against the criterion is not useful in normal circumstances for the following ready-to-eat foods: sugar, honey and confectionery, including cocoa and chocolate products*".

Meets the **Commission Regulation (EC) 1881/2006**, of 19 December 2006, setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuff.

4. SHELF LIFE: 24 months from the Manufacturing Date.

5. STORE CONDITIONS: 20°/25°C - 55/65% H.R. (store in a cool and dry place)

6. NUTRITIONAL DATA:

	Per 100 g
energy	1570 kJ/370 kcal
fat	2.2 g
of which saturates	1.2 g
carbohydrate	83 g
of which sugars	62 g
protein	2.2 g
salt	0.06 g



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT NAME: ROLLA BELTA STRAWBERRY

INTERNAL CODE: 1099515 - (24 PCS PACK)

7. ALLERGENIC INFORMATIONS (according to the Regulation (UE) 1169/2011):

Allergens	+ Contains - Not Contains
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof	+
Crustaceans and products thereof	-
Eggs and products thereof	-
Fish and products thereof	-
Peanuts and products thereof	-
Soybeans and products thereof	-
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-
Nuts and products thereof	-
Celery products thereof	-
Mustard and products thereof	-
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites at concentrations > 10mg/Kg.	-
Lupin and products thereof	-
Mollusc and products thereof	-